


Page B-12Service Parts Manual

3
9

BATTERY CHARGER-PORTABLE 36 VOLT



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

Page B-13 Service Parts Manual

1 28516-G01 BATTERY CHARGER, LESTER, 36 VOLT, PORTABLE WITH POWERWISE
CONNECTOR, CE APPROVED (OPTIONAL)

For service or replacement parts, contact:
Lester Electrical
625 West “A” Street
Lincoln, NE 68522

Phone: (402) 477-8988, FAX: (402) 474-1769

Always provide the following information when requesting information
or ordering replacement parts:

Model Number:
Serial Number: (stamped into housing) ...............................................................

2

3 605747 POWERWISE QE(DELTA), 36VOLT 10’ CORD CHARGER............................... 1

4 604320 KIT, AC CORD, 9’, POWERWISE QE .......................................................... 1

5 605493 KIT, 10’ DC CORD, 36V POWERWISE QE.................................................. 1

6 605607 KIT, PCB/ EMI BRD, 36-48V PWISE QE...................................................... 1

7 605608 KIT, CHARGER CVER/ HNDLE, 36V PW QE .............................................. 1

8 606296 CHARGER HANDLE-POWERWISE QE ...................................................... 1

9 605748 POWERWISE QE(DELTA), 36VOLT 18’ CORD CHARGER............................... 1

10 604320 KIT, AC CORD, 9’, POWERWISE QE .......................................................... 1

11 605494 KIT, 18’ DC CORD, 36V POWERWISE QE.................................................. 1

12 605607 KIT, PCB/ EMI BRD, 36-48V PWISE QE...................................................... 1

13 605608 KIT, CHARGER CVER/ HNDLE, 36V PW QE .............................................. 1

14 606296 CHARGER HANDLE-POWERWISE QE ...................................................... 1

BATTERY CHARGER-PORTABLE 36 VOLT



Page B-14Service Parts Manual

Notes:

BATTERY CHARGER-PORTABLE 36 VOLT



Page C-1 Service Parts Manual

48

17 46

24
25
26

29
30

23

28

1

2

12

8

50
51
52

8 - Includes Items 9 - 12

32

33

35

36

34

11

9
10

13
14

27

18

21

20

6

4 

15

47

5

18

38

42

44

43

41
40

BODY



Page C-2Service Parts Manual

98

76

83

120

119

109
111

116

114

113

117

103

95

121
96

90

71
72

100

86
87

82

70

70

85

69

54

97

104

115

110
112

99

117

59
60                             

57

123

92

91

150

94

BODY



Page C-3 Service Parts Manual

75

80

74

78
79

77

76

BODY



Page C-4Service Parts Manual

166 - Includes Items 167 - 170

ASH TRAY

HITCHES

170

169

168
167

Ref Bod 21-3 

131
130

126

133
137

132

136134

125

129

127

128

139

147

143

142

148

151

152

158

154

153

159

160

161

155
156

157 

144

145
150

149

146

Bumper

Clevis Hitch

Angle Hitch

Heavy Duty  
Hitch

Drop Angle   
Hitch

Drop Ball   
Hitch

Drop Clevis   
Hitch

Mounting 
Hole (4)

141

140

BODY





THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BODY
606534G024....ST COWL FRONT NATURAL
606534G025....ST COWL FRONT NEW HOLLAND BLUE
606534G026....ST COWL FRONT STEEL BLUE PEARL
606534G027....ST COWL BRIGHT SILVER METAL
606534G029....ST COWL PRIME
606534G030....ST COWL HD ADV CAMO
606534G031....ST COWL  FRONT METALLIC CHARCOAL
606534G033....ST COWL TIMERLINE GREEN
606534G034....ST COWL DEEP MOLTEN RED
606534G035....ST COWL  SAFETY YELLOW
606534G036....ST COWL CAMPAGNE BEIGE TEXT
606534G037....ST COWL HUNTER GREEN
606534G038....ST COWL BRIGHT WHITE
606534G039....ST COWL FLAME RED
606534G040....ST COWL BLACK
606534G041....ST COWL ELECTRIC BLUE
606534G042....ST COWL PLATINUM
606534G043....ST COWL BURGUNDY ON CH BG
606534G044....ST COWL ALMOND
606534G046....ST COWL BURGANDY ON BLACK
606534G047....ST COWL BURLINGTON GREEN
606534G048....ST COWL BLACK ON CHAM BEIGE
606534G049....ST COWL RED ON CHAM BEIGE

24 74813-G01 NAMEPLATE (E-Z-GO) (OVAL) .......................................................................... 1

25 28907-G01 NAMEPLATE (JACOBSEN) (OVAL) ................................................................... 1

26 74952-G01 NAMEPLATE (CUSHMAN) (OVAL)..................................................................... 1

27 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG .......................................................................................... 9

28 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG .......................................................................................... 6

29 71338-G01 FENDER FLARE (DRIVER SIDE)....................................................................... 1

30 71338-G02 FENDER FLARE (PASSENGER SIDE) .............................................................. 1

31

32 27166-G04 FRONT SHIELD .................................................................................................. 1

33 70725-G02 FRONT SHIELD BRACE..................................................................................... 2

34 01038-G01 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG................................................................................. 4

35 16469-G1 WASHER, 1/4" .................................................................................................... 2

36 01057-G01 RIVET, KTR, 1/4" X 1" LG ................................................................................... 2

37

38 74265-G02 BUMPER ............................................................................................................. 1
Page C-6Service Parts Manual



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BODY
39

40 00570-G2 WASHER, 5/16" .................................................................................................. 2

41 75048-G04 SPACER, 1"......................................................................................................... 2

42 75048-G01 SPACER, 1/2"...................................................................................................... 2

43 00905-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16"........................................................................................ 4

44 01035-G02 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 1/2" LG ................................................................................ 4

45

46 71101-G02 COWL SUPPORT BRACKET ............................................................................. 1

47 71102-G02 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG ...................................................... 3

48 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/16" X 1.0" LG ....................................................................................... 1

49

50 75459-G01 GLOVE BOX DOORS (BOTH SIDES) ................................................................ 1

51 75459-G02 GLOVE BOX DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) ................................................................. 1

52 75459-G03 GLOVE BOX DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE)......................................................... 1

53

54 600823 LABEL (MPT™)................................................................................................... 2

55

56

57 74099-G01 LABEL, TILT WARNING PICTOGRAPH ............................................................. 2

58

59 28915-G01 LABEL (JACOBSEN HAULER™) (DRIVER SIDE)............................................. 1

60 28915-G02 LABEL (JACOBSEN HAULER™) (PASSENGER SIDE) .................................... 1

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68
Page C-7 Service Parts Manual











Page C-12Service Parts Manual

BODY



Page D-1 Service Parts Manual

Part of Frame

2!

3!
4

19

20

5

6!

7

8

9
10

1

12

13

1415

16

18

23

24

25 32

30

31

26
28

28
31

46

45  

3435

38

39
35

42

41

50
43

48
40

49

Accelerator
Pedal

36

36

37 38

37

18 - Includes Items 19, 20
22 - Includes Items 23 - 26

!

If item 6 does not have hole indicated,
order the following replacement parts:
item 2: 11737-G1
item 3: 15932-G2
item 6: 70265-G01

!

Ref Brk 3-1 

BRAKES



Page D-2Service Parts Manual

59

58

57

66

71

73

7570

76 78

62

55

73

54

64

65

67

63

61

74

80

79

68

  Brake Pedal (Vehicle With Brake Lights)

56

WHT
BLK

69
72

53 - Includes Items 54 - 80
56 - Includes Items 57 - 59

Ref Brk 3-2 

BRAKES



Page D-3 Service Parts Manual

F
ro

nt
 o

f V
eh

ic
le

10
810

7

10
6

10
5

10
2

10
1

98

90

85

8887

96

94

95

91

92 93

89

97
11

0
11

1

82
 -

 In
cl

ud
es

 It
em

s 
84

 -
 9

2
83

 -
 In

cl
ud

es
 It

m
es

 8
4-

91
,  

93
84

 -
 In

cl
ud

es
 It

em
s 

85
86

 -
 In

cl
ud

es
 It

em
s 

87
 -

 9
1

92
 -

 In
cl

ud
es

 It
em

s 
94

, 9
5

93
 -

 In
cl

ud
es

 It
em

s 
94

, 9
5

10
0 

- 
In

cl
ud

es
 It

em
s 

10
1,

 1
02

Ref Brk 3-3 

BRAKES



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BRAKES
1 70612-G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 10).................................................................................. 1

2 70681-G01 TORSION SPRING....................................................................................... 2

3 70682-G01 PIVOT PIN .................................................................................................... 1

4 01071-G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16"........................................................................................... 1

5      * BRAKE PEDAL............................................................................................. 1

6 70611-G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL .................................................................................. 1

7 70274-G01 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT
(INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 10) ........................................................................... 1

8      * SERVICE BRAKE PAD .......................................................................... 1

9      * PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD.................................................................... 1

10 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG .............................................................. 9

11

12 70582-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL)................................ 1

13 70581-G01 FLANGED BUSHING .......................................................................................... 2

14 70676-G01 TORSION SPRING ............................................................................................. 1

15 00643-G1 WASHER, 3/8" .................................................................................................... 1

16 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 ............................................................................................ 1

17

18 70272-G04 COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 20) ................................ 1

19 00963-G01 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24 ......................................................................... 1

20 11098-G9 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 .................................................................................... 1

21

22 70969-G03 EQUALIZER AND BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 23-26)...... 1

23 28082-G01 EQUALIZER BRACKET................................................................................ 1

24 28083-G01 BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER............................................................. 2       

25        * BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE)................................................................... 1

26        * BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) .......................................................... 1

27

28 01111-G01 RETAINING RING, 13/32" (STAINLESS STEEL) ................................................ 4

29
Page D-4Service Parts Manual



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BRAKES
30 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG.......................................................................... 3

31 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG............................................................................ 3

32 14443-G2 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 5/8" LG.............................................................................. 2

33

34 70601-G01 KICK-OFF LINK................................................................................................... 1

35 17838-G1 NYLON BUSHING............................................................................................... 2

36 20835-G1 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" ..................................................................................... 2

37 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" .................................................................................................. 2

38 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG............................................................................ 2

39 70098-G01 KICK-OFF CAM PIVOT....................................................................................... 1

40 10097-G6 FLANGED BEARING .......................................................................................... 2

41 70587-G01 KICK-OFF CAM................................................................................................... 1

42 71215-G01 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG.......................................................................... 2

43 14134-G4 SPACER.............................................................................................................. 1

44

45 70113-G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER ..................................................................................... 1

46 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 .......................................................................................... 1

47

48 70080-G02 CATCH BRACKET .............................................................................................. 1

49 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..................................................................................... 2

50 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL) ......................................................... 2

51

52

53 70690-G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 80)................................................................................ 1

54      * BRAKE PEDAL............................................................................................. 1

55 70611-G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL .................................................................................. 1

56 70274-G01 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 57 - 59)......... 1

57      * SERVICE BRAKE PAD .......................................................................... 1

58      * PARK BRAKE PAD................................................................................. 1
Page D-5 Service Parts Manual



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BRAKES
59 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" x 7/16" LG............................................................... 9

60

61 70258-G03 SERVICE BRAKE PEDAL PLATE ................................................................ 1

62 70682-G01 PIVOT PIN .................................................................................................... 1

63 70681-G01 TORSION SPRING....................................................................................... 2

64 01071-G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16"........................................................................................... 1

65 00737-G8 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 7/8" LG ......................................................................... 4

66 00739-G1 RUBBER NUT, #10 - 24................................................................................ 2

67 74535-G01 BRAKE PEDAL STANDOFF......................................................................... 2

68 27137-G01 CONICAL SPRING ....................................................................................... 2

69 14390-G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 ..................................................................................... 2

70 10606-G8 MICRO SWITCH........................................................................................... 1

71 00957-G1 BOLT, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LG............................................................................. 2

72 00559-G5 WASHER, #10 .............................................................................................. 2

73 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ................................................................................................ 4

74 00565-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ..................................................................................... 2

75 00525-G5 NUT, #6 - 32.................................................................................................. 2

76 13514-G1 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, #6............................................................... 2

77

78 14628-G1 FASTON TAB................................................................................................ 2

79 24605-G1 WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT) ............................................................... 1

80 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ...................................................................................................... 3

81

82 70998-G01 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 95) .................... 1

83 70998-G02 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 95) ........... 1

84 70794-G01 BRAKE SHOE KIT (INCLUDES ITEM 85).................................................... 2

85        * BRAKE SHOE ........................................................................................ 2

86 27944-G01 BRAKE SPRING KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 91)....................................... 2

87        * UPPER SPRING .................................................................................... 1

88        * LOWER SPRING ................................................................................... 1
Page D-6Service Parts Manual



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BRAKES
89        * PIN ......................................................................................................... 2

90        * CUP AND SPRING ................................................................................ 2

91        * ADJUSTER SPRING.............................................................................. 1

92 72582-G01 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 94, 95) ........ 1

93 72582-G02 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 94, 95)......... 1

94       * ADJUSTER ............................................................................................ 1

95       * TEFLON WASHER................................................................................. 2

96 17083-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X 1" LG ...................................................................................... 8

97 15126-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 .......................................................................................... 8

98 15485-G1 WASHER, 13/16" ................................................................................................ 2

99

100 19186-G1 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 101 - 102)............................... 2

101        * BRAKE DRUM.............................................................................................. 1

102 19862-G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 3/16" LG ................................................................. 4

103

104

105 15487-G1 WASHER, 1 3/8" O.D. X 21/32" .......................................................................... 2

106 15483-G1 CASTELLATED NUT, 5/8 - 18 ............................................................................. 2

107 10387-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG........................................................................... 2

108 74175-G01 SPINDLE CAP..................................................................................................... 2

109

110 72036-G03 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE)............................................... 1

111 72036-G04 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) ....................................................... 1
Page D-7 Service Parts Manual



Page D-8Service Parts Manual

BRAKES



Page E-1 Service Parts Manual

Ref Brh 21-1 

Part of Frame

2

3
4

19

20

5

6

7

8

9
11

10

1

12

13

1415

16

18

23

24

25 32

30

31

26
28

28
31

46

45  

3435

38

39
35

42

41

50
43

48
40

49

Accelerator
Pedal

36
37

18 - Includes Items 19, 20
22 - Includes Items 23 - 26

36

37 38

‘

BRAKES - FRONT DISC



Page E-2Service Parts Manual

68

67

57

66

71

73

75

62

55

73

54

65

64

63

61

74

80

79

  BRAKE PEDAL
(VEHICLE WITH BRAKE LIGHTS)

56

WHT
BLK 69

72

53 - Includes Items 54 - 80
56 - Includes Items 57 - 59

77

59

58

Ref Brh 21-2 

70

76
78

BRAKES - FRONT DISC



Page E-3 Service Parts Manual

Ref Brh 21-3 

86

84
88

83

82

85

87

95
96

103

102

97

95

93

101

94

91
106

113

96

111

110

109

104
114

98

111

112

99

100

90 - Includes Items 91 - 103
105 - Includes Items 93 - 103, 106, 107
108 -Includes Items 94 - 97, 103

BRAKES - FRONT DISC



Page E-4Service Parts Manual

Ref Brh 21-4 

12
9

12
8

13
5

11
9

11
8

13
0

12
0

12
2

11
7

13
8

13
6

14
0

13
9

12
3

14
0

14
1

11
6

13
8

12
7

14
2

13
5

13
6

12
5

13
1

12
6

FR
O

N
T 

D
IS

C 
BR

A
KE

A
C

TU
AT

O
R 

A
SS

EM
BL

Y

11
5 

- I
nc

lu
de

s 
11

6 
-1

33

12
1

Fr
on

t o
f V

eh
ic

le

13
2

13
3

BRAKES - FRONT DISC



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BRAKES - FRONT DISC
1 74723-G01 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11) .................................................................................. 1

2 70681-G01 TORSION SPRING....................................................................................... 2

3 70682-G01 PIVOT PIN .................................................................................................... 1

4 01071-G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16"........................................................................................... 1

5      * BRAKE PEDAL............................................................................................. 1

6 74724-G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL .................................................................................. 1

7 70274-G01 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT
(INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 10) ........................................................................... 1

8      * SERVICE BRAKE PAD .......................................................................... 1

9      * PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD.................................................................... 1

10 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 15/32" LG ............................................................ 9

11 20835-G1 WASHER, TEFLON, 3/8".............................................................................. 2

12 70582-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG ................................................................... 1

13 70581-G01 FLANGED BUSHING .......................................................................................... 2

14 70676-G01 TORSION SPRING ............................................................................................. 1

15 00643-G1 WASHER, 3/8" .................................................................................................... 1

16 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 ............................................................................................ 1

17

18 70272-G04 COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 20) ................................ 1

19 00963-G01 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24 ......................................................................... 1

20 11098-G9 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 .................................................................................... 1

21

22 70969-G05 EQUALIZER AND BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 23 - 26).... 1

23 28082-G01 EQUALIZER BRACKET................................................................................ 1

24 28083-G01 BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER............................................................. 2       

25        * BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE)................................................................... 1

26        * BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) .......................................................... 1

27

28 01111-G01 RETAINING RING, S.S........................................................................................ 4

29
Page E-5 Service Parts Manual



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BRAKES - FRONT DISC
30 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LG................................................................................. 3

31 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG............................................................................ 3

32 14443-G2 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 3/4" LG.............................................................................. 2

33

34 70601-G01 KICK-OFF LINK................................................................................................... 1

35 17838-G1 NYLON BUSHING............................................................................................... 2

36 20835-G1 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" ..................................................................................... 2

37 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" .................................................................................................. 2

38 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG............................................................................ 2

39 70098-G01 KICK-OFF CAM PIVOT....................................................................................... 1

40 10097-G6 FLANGED BEARING .......................................................................................... 2

41 70587-G01 KICK-OFF CAM................................................................................................... 1

42 71215-G01 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG.......................................................................... 2

43 14134-G4 SPACER.............................................................................................................. 1

44

45 70113-G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER ..................................................................................... 1

46 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 .......................................................................................... 1

47

48 70080-G02 CATCH BRACKET .............................................................................................. 1

49 00141-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..................................................................................... 2

50 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 ............................................................................................ 2

51

52

53 74874-G01 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 80)................................................................................ 1

54      * BRAKE PEDAL............................................................................................. 1

55 74724-G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL .................................................................................. 1

56 70274-G01 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 57 - 59)......... 1

57      * SERVICE BRAKE PAD .......................................................................... 1

58      * PARK BRAKE PAD................................................................................. 1
Page E-6Service Parts Manual



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BRAKES - FRONT DISC
59 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 15/32" LG ............................................................ 9

60

61 70258-G03 BRAKE PEDAL PLATE................................................................................. 1

62 70682-G01 PIVOT PIN .................................................................................................... 1

63 70681-G01 TORSION SPRING....................................................................................... 2

64 01071-G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16"........................................................................................... 1

65 00737-G8 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1" LG ............................................................................ 4

66 00739-G1 RUBBER NUT, #10 - 24................................................................................ 2

67 74535-G01 BRAKE PEDAL STANDOFF......................................................................... 2

68 27137-G01 CONICAL SPRING ....................................................................................... 2

69 14390-G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 ..................................................................................... 2

70 10606-G8 MICRO SWITCH........................................................................................... 1

71 00957-G1 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LG ........................................................................ 2

72 00559-G5 WASHER, #10 .............................................................................................. 2

73 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ................................................................................................ 4

74 00565-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ..................................................................................... 2

75 00525-G5 NUT, #6 - 32.................................................................................................. 2

76 13514-G1 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, #6............................................................... 2

77 20835-G1 WASHER, TEFLON, 3/8".............................................................................. 2

78 14628-G1 FASTON TAB................................................................................................ 2

79 24605-G1 WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT) ............................................................... 1

80 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ...................................................................................................... 3

81

82 74731-G02 SPRING PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE) ......................................................... 1

83 74731-G01 SPRING PLATE (DRIVER SIDE).................................................................. 1

84 74730-G01 FOUR LINK ROD.......................................................................................... 2

85 01084-G01 LOCK NUT, M10-1.25 ................................................................................... 4

86 74736-G01 BRAKE LINE................................................................................................. 1

87 01038-G01 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 4444" LG ....................................................................... 1

88 74875-G01 WIRE RETAINER.......................................................................................... 2
Page E-7 Service Parts Manual



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BRAKES - FRONT DISC
89

90 602281 SPINDLE, CALIPER AND DISC HUB ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 91 - 103).............................................................................. 1

91 602176 DISC BRAKE SPINDLE (DRIVER SIDE) ..................................................... 1

92

93 12093-G1 SLOTTED NUT............................................................................................. 1

94 74864-G01 DRIVE FLANGE STUD................................................................................. 4

95 11750-G2 ROLLER BEARING ...................................................................................... 2

96 51141-G1 BEARING RACE........................................................................................... 2

97 74673-G01 DISC BRAKE HUB........................................................................................ 1

98 70648-G01 FLANGED BEARING.................................................................................... 1

99 00566-G1 WASHER, 3/8" .................................................................................................... 2

100 00426-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 ............................................................................................... 2

101 70749-G01 BEARING...................................................................................................... 1

102 00798-G8 COTTER PIN ................................................................................................ 1

103 25146-G1 GREASE SEAL............................................................................................. 1

104 74733-G02 CALIPER (DRIVER SIDE)................................................................................... 1

105 602288 SPINDLE, CALIPER AND DISC HUB ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 93 - 103, 106, 107).............................................................. 1

106 602158 DISC BRAKE SPINDLE (PASSENGER SIDE)............................................. 1

107

108

109 70745-G01 KINGPIN TUBE ................................................................................................... 2

110 70754-G01 THRUST WASHER ............................................................................................. 2

111 00560-G3 WASHER, 1/2" .................................................................................................... 4

112 14390-G6 LOCKNUT, 1/2 - 13 ............................................................................................. 2

113 00407-G6 CAPSCREW, 1/2 - 13 X 6" LG ............................................................................ 2

114 74733-G01 CALIPER (PASSENGER SIDE) .......................................................................... 1

115 74702-G01 FRONT DISC BRAKE BRAKE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
 (INCLUDES ITEMS 116 - 133) ........................................................................... 1

116 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32 X 3/4" LG....................................................................... 1
Page E-8Service Parts Manual



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

BRAKES - FRONT DISC
117 17838-G1 NYLON BUSHING ........................................................................................ 1

118 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16 X 1" LG............................................................................ 1

119 74753-G01 UPPER ACTUATOR PIVOT ......................................................................... 1

120 70581-G02 ACETAL BUSHING....................................................................................... 4

121 74711-G01 SHOULDER BOLT........................................................................................ 1

122 00560-G3 WASHER, 1/2" .............................................................................................. 1

123 13437-G3 BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 6" LG.................................................................................. 2

124

125 800697 LOCKNUT, 5/16 - 18 ..................................................................................... 2

126 74742-G01 MASTER CYLINDER.................................................................................... 1

127 606864 MASTER CYLINDER WELDMENT MOUNT................................................ 1

128 11098-G5 LOCKNUT, 3/8 - 16 ....................................................................................... 1

129 00679-G1 WASHER, 3/8" STAINLESS ......................................................................... 1

130 74707-G01 LOWER ACTUATOR PIVOT......................................................................... 1

131 10385-G4 CLEVIS YOKE .............................................................................................. 1

132 606869 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY COVER................................................................. 1

133 01038-G01 SCREW, 1/4 -20 SWAGEFORM................................................................... 3

134

135 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG .................................................................................. 4

136 00891-G2 LOCKNUT, 1/4 - 20 ............................................................................................. 4

137

138 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32 X 3/4 .................................................................................... 2

139 20835-G1 WASHER, NYLON .............................................................................................. 1

140 17838-G1 NYLON BUSHING............................................................................................... 2

141 74865-G01 ACTUATOR LINKAGE ........................................................................................ 1

142 00771-G5 WASHER, 3/8" .................................................................................................... 1

143 74917-G01 DISC BRAKE PAD AND PIN KIT (SERVICES ONE CORNER)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 144 - 145)............................................................................ 1

144         * BRAKE PADS ............................................................................................... 2

145         * BRAKE PAD RETAINER PINS ..................................................................... 2
Page E-9 Service Parts Manual



Page E-10Service Parts Manual

BRAKES - FRONT DISC



Page F-1 Service Parts Manual

1

3,4*

*Steel Doors Shown

CAB

For Cab Accessories, See ACCESSORIES LISTING in Appendix B

CAB



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

Page F-2Service Parts Manual

1 72684-G** STEEL CAB (WITHOUT DOORS) REPACEMENT PARTS AND
ACCESSORIES MAY BE OBTAINED FROM CURTIS CAB, INC. ..................... 1

2

3 75855-G01 VINYL DOOR KIT................................................................................................ 1

4 75856-G** STEEL DOOR KIT............................................................................................... 1

 For Cab replacement parts and accessories, contact Curtis Cab at:                                              
Curtis Cab, Inc. 111 Higgins Street, Worcester, Massachusetts, 01606.                    
Tel.: 508-853-2200. Toll free: 800-343-7676.                                                                     
www.curtiscab.com

CAB



Page G-1 Service Parts Manual

36

21

20

8

7

9

6

85

4

3

1

2

15

17

37

37
38

3940

3130

25
26

27

23

29

33
25
34 26

22

28

47
46

44

45

41

19 - Includes Items 20 - 47
44 - Includes Items 45 - 47

22

16

12
13

11
23

24

25
27

32

49

50

52

54
(EE Only)

25
27

42

DIRECTION SELECTOR



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

DIRECTION SELECTOR
1 71205-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR HANDLE..................................................................... 1

2 00740-G4 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ............................................ 1

3 70233-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT........................................................................ 1

4 25664-G2 BUSHING ............................................................................................................ 1

5 70334-G01 OFFSET SHIFT LINKAGE ARM ......................................................................... 1

6 70313-G01 LINKAGE ROD.................................................................................................... 1

7 70232-G03 SHIFT LINKAGE ARM ........................................................................................ 1

8 22754-G3 BUSHING ............................................................................................................ 2

9 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 24 ............................................................................................ 2

10

11 73049-G01 COVER................................................................................................................ 1

12 00114-G6 SCREW, 1/4 - 14 x 3/4" LG.................................................................................. 1

13 16469-G1 WASHER, 1/4" .................................................................................................... 1

14

15 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG. .................................................................................. 2

16 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16" (STAINLESS STEEL) ............................................................... 2

17 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (STAINLESS STEEL) ....................................................... 2

18

19 70578-G02 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 20 - 47) .................. 1

20 73027-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT ................................................................. 1

21 12835-G1 CAM.............................................................................................................. 1

22 10606-G2 MICRO SWITCH........................................................................................... 2

23 00645-G7 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 2" LG. ............................................................................. 4

24 73048-G01 COVER BRACKET ....................................................................................... 1

25 00565-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ..................................................................................... 8

26 14628-G1 FASTON TAB................................................................................................ 4

27 00525-G5 NUT, #6 - 32.................................................................................................. 8

28 00645-G5 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 3/4" LG. .......................................................................... 3

29 12806-G1 SPACER ....................................................................................................... 4

30 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" .............................................................................................. 1
Page G-2Service Parts Manual



THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

DIRECTION SELECTOR
31 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 24 ...................................................................................... 2

32 25978-G37 18 GA WIRE (RED 6") .................................................................................. 1

33      * SCREW......................................................................................................... 4

34 00567-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ..................................................................................... 4

35

36 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) .............................................. 2

37 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL)........................................................... 4

38 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ................................................ 2

39 00532-G1 NUT, 1/4 - 20................................................................................................. 2

40 15461-G1 SUPPORT BRACKET................................................................................... 1

41 73031-G02 DIRECTION SELECTOR MOUNTING BRACKET ....................................... 1

42 73290-G02 REVERSE WARNING BUZZER ................................................................... 1

43

44 14651-G1 CONTACT BOARD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 45 - 47) ..................... 1

45 24940-G1 STOP...................................................................................................... 2

46 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ......................................... 2

47 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG. ....................................................................... 2

48

49 70444-G02 BRACKET ........................................................................................................... 1

50 28272-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG ..................................................................................... 2

51

52 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 ............................................................................................ 2
Page G-3 Service Parts Manual




